MOVEit file transfer breach through a third-party vendor used 
in enrollment operations as the students' and employees' social 
security numbers and financial information were stolen, with 
some ported online demanding ransom in exchange (Coffey, 
2023). Two hundred thirty thousand (230,000) personal records 
of sensitive, personal information relating to students, alumni, 
and employees were stolen from the University of Michigan in 
August (University of Michigan, 2023). 
Similarly, the data breach at the University of the East in 
2019, wherein unauthorized logs on the server of one of their